Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Johnson

Annual Service Dollars

Persons Served
Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons 539 446
Avg. monthly adults 161 139
Avg. monthly children 1,259 1,255 1,381
Avg. monthly persons 12,802 13,132
Persons 1,465 2,950 2,394
Avg. monthly persons 0 0
Avg. monthly persons 918 900
Persons 261 144
Avg. monthly children 504 539
Avg. monthly children 1,231 1,256 1,386

Total of programs listed

602,401
161,282
356,265

84,854

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

12,375

FY 2020

$745,760
$125,463
$9,398,117
$19,159,560
$1,026,665
$0
$1,620,620
$1,363,090
$18,574,562
$5,193,073

FY 2020
$57,206,910

FY 2021

$638,568
$94,540
$9,285,347
$30,934,534
$915,973

$0
$1,433,115
$722,676
$19,654,422
$5,343,409

FY 2021
$69,022,583

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$663,702
$126,840
$10,738,480
$43,140,318
$2,903,636
$0
$2,001,975
$617,858
$19,306,862
$5,812,677

FY 2022
$85,312,348



