

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Johnson

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	539	446	448	\$745,760	\$638,568	\$663,702
Avg. monthly adults	161	139	137	\$125,463	\$94,540	\$126,840
Avg. monthly children	1,259	1,255	1,381	\$9,398,117	\$9,285,347	\$10,738,480
Avg. monthly persons	12,802	13,132	12,375	\$19,159,560	\$30,934,534	\$43,140,318
Persons	1,465	2,950	2,394	\$1,026,665	\$915,973	\$2,903,636
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	918	900	836	\$1,620,620	\$1,433,115	\$2,001,975
Persons	261	144	114	\$1,363,090	\$722,676	\$617,858
Avg. monthly children	504	539	487	\$18,574,562	\$19,654,422	\$19,306,862
Avg. monthly children	1,231	1,256	1,386	\$5,193,073	\$5,343,409	\$5,812,677
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$57,206,910	\$69,022,583	\$85,312,348

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 602,401 Under 20 161,282 20-64 356,265 65 & Over 84,854

